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Section 223.270  Reporting Requirements 

a)	Within 90 days after written request by the Agency, a responsible party must submit to the Agency any of the following information: 

1)	The name, address, and telephone number of the responsible party and the name and telephone number of the party's designated contact person; 

2)	For each product subject to Section 223.205(a): 

A)	The product brand name; 

B)	The product label; 

C)	The product category to which the consumer product belongs; 

D)	The applicable product forms listed separately; and 

E)	An identification of the product as a household product, institutional product, or both;

3)	Separate Illinois sales in pounds per year, to the nearest pound, and the method used to calculate Illinois sales for each product form; 

4)	For information submitted by multiple companies, an identification of each company that is submitting relevant data separate from that submitted by the responsible party.  All information from each company shall be submitted by the date requested by the Agency; 

5)	For each product brand name and form, the net percent by weight of the total product, less container and packaging, comprised of the following, rounded to the nearest 0.1%: 

A)	Total Section 223.205(a) compounds; 

B)	Total LVP-VOMs that are not fragrances; 

C)	Total all other carbon-containing compounds that are not fragrances; 

D)	Total all non-carbon-containing compounds; 

E)	Total fragrance; 

F)	For products containing greater than 2% by weight fragrance: 

i)	The percent of fragrance that is LVP-VOMs; and 

ii)	The percent of fragrance that is all other carbon-containing compounds; and

G)	Total paradichlorobenzene; 

6)	For each product brand name and form, the identity, including the specific chemical name and associated Chemical Abstract Services (CAS) number, of the following: 

A)	Each Section 223.205(a) compound; and 

B)	Each LVP-VOM that is not a fragrance; and 

7)	If the product includes a propellant, the following: 

A)	The weight percent comprised of propellant for each product; and 

B)	An identification of the type of propellant, such as Type A, Type B, Type C, or a blend of the different types. 

b)	In addition to the requirements of subsection (a)(6), the responsible party shall report or shall arrange to have reported to the Agency, upon request, the net percent by weight of each ozone-depleting compound that is:
 
1)	Listed in Section 223.210(a); and 

2)	Contained in a product subject to reporting under subsection (a) in any amount greater than 0.1% by weight. 

c)	In addition, all manufacturers must submit to the Agency, upon request, the information requested in subsections (a) and (b) upon commencement of the selling of each such product in Illinois.
